
Minot St. (10-14, 5-9 NSIC) -vs- # 15 Augustana (SD) (20-6, 13-1 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Ronken Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Conner Meldrim (3-1)
Loss: Henry, Will (3-2)
HBP: Wyatt Toth
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Benson First: Connor Singhisen Third Base: Allen Steckl 
Start: 4:33 pm   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 172   Weather: 60 degrees, WINDY!
Game notes:
- W.Toth faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minot St. 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 10 9 1
Augustana (SD) 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 6 6 1

Minot St. 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vinnie Gates cf 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Noah Madas dh 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jake Orthner 1b 3 0 2 2 1 1 0
    Nate Larsen pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Talley 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Colton Bagshaw rf 4 2 2 1 0 2 1
Michael Williamson 3b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Jorey Anderson lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Cowen Meyer ss 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Mason Boyken 2b 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Rhett Hodgins c 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wyatt Toth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Meldrim p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 9 8 2 11 2

2B: Michael Williamson (1); Cowen Meyer (1); Rhett Hodgins (1)
HR: Colton Bagshaw (1)
SH: Vinnie Gates (1)
SB: Jorey Anderson (1); Cowen Meyer (1)
CS: Nate Larsen (1)
E: Cowen Meyer (1)
DP: 1

Augustana (SD) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eikmeier, Kobe ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Heinsch, Carter dh 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
McPeak, Carter rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Pinnow, Ragan 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Lind, Bjorn 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Berg, Troy 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Soelter, Nate cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Lundquist, Jake c 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Koskie, Joshua ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clementi, Ryan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Weigel, Brandon lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Van De Stroet, Joel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diedrich, Adam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 6 4 4 8 6

2B: Eikmeier, Kobe (1)
3B: Berg, Troy (1)
SB: Pinnow, Ragan (1); Lind, Bjorn (2); Soelter, Nate (1); Lundquist,
Jake (1); Weigel, Brandon (1)
HBP: Eikmeier, Kobe (1); McPeak, Carter (1)
E: Lundquist, Jake (1)

Minot St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Toth 5.0 5 4 4 2 5 2 0 2 0 19 23 2 7 94
Conner Meldrim (W, 3-1) 4.0 1 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 7 73
Totals 6 6 5 4 8 2 0 2 0 33 39 4 14 167

Augustana (SD) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Van De Stroet, Joel 5.0 2 1 1 1 7 0 1 0 0 17 18 1 7 67
Henry, Will (L, 3-2) 1.1 4 6 6 0 3 1 0 0 0 9 10 0 2 33
Simmons, Will 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 13
Diedrich, Adam 1.2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 21
Totals 9 10 9 2 11 1 1 0 0 36 39 2 14 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minot St. - Top of 1st MIN AUG
V.Gates grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 0
N.Madas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
J.Orthner walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 0
Co.Bagshaw struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 1st MIN AUG
Eikmeier, K doubled down the lf line (2-2 BFBKFF). 0 0
Heinsch, C grounded out to 2b (3-2 KSBBFB); Eikmeier, K advanced to third. 0 0
Eikmeier, K scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
McPeak, C hit by pitch (3-2 FSBBFFBF). 0 1
Pinnow, R. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); McPeak, C out at second 3b to 2b. 0 1
Pinnow, R. stole second. 0 1
Lind, B walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Berg, T tripled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Lind, B scored; Pinnow, R. scored. 0 3
Soelter, N struck out looking (3-2 KBBBKK). 0 3

Minot St. - Top of 2nd MIN AUG
M.Williamson struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 3
J.Anderson grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 3
C.Meyer struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 2nd MIN AUG
Lundquist, J walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 3
Weigel, B grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Lundquist, J out on the play. 0 3
Eikmeier, K flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 0 3

Minot St. - Top of 3rd MIN AUG
M.Boyken grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 3
R.Hodgins struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBFBS). 0 3
V.Gates flied out to lf (0-0). 0 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 3rd MIN AUG
Heinsch, C struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 3
McPeak, C singled to shortstop (1-2 BFS). 0 3
McPeak, C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Pinnow, R. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFFFBBS). 0 3
Lind, B grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3

Minot St. - Top of 4th MIN AUG
N.Madas singled through the right side (1-1 FB). 0 3
J.Orthner singled to right field (1-2 SBFF); N.Madas advanced to second. 0 3
J.Orthner advanced to second on a balk; N.Madas advanced to third. 0 3
Co.Bagshaw struck out looking (2-2 FBFFFFBK). 0 3
M.Williamson grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 F); J.Orthner advanced to third; N.Madas scored. 1 3
J.Anderson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 4th MIN AUG
Berg, T popped up to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 3
Soelter, N grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 1 3



Lundquist, J grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minot St. - Top of 5th MIN AUG
C.Meyer grounded out to 3b (0-2 SK). 1 3
M.Boyken grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 3
R.Hodgins grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 1 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 5th MIN AUG
Weigel, B singled to right field (0-2 KS). 1 3
Eikmeier, K hit by pitch (0-0); Weigel, B advanced to second. 1 3
Heinsch, C struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 3
McPeak, C struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 3
Pinnow, R. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3

Minot St. - Top of 6th MIN AUG
Henry, W to p for Van DeStroet. 1 3
V.Gates grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSKB). 1 3
N.Madas grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BKBB). 1 3
J.Orthner struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 3

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 6th MIN AUG
Lind, B singled to third base (1-1 KB). 1 3
C.Meldrim to p for W.Toth. 1 3
Berg, T struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS); Lind, B stole second. 1 3
Lind, B stole third. 1 3
Soelter, N walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 3
Lundquist, J singled, bunt, RBI (1-0 B); Soelter, N advanced to second; Lind, B scored. 1 4
Lundquist, J stole second; Soelter, N stole third. 1 4
Weigel, B reached on a throwing error by ss, RBI (0-1 K); Lundquist, J scored, unearned; Soelter, N scored. 1 6
Weigel, B stole second. 1 6
Eikmeier, K reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (2-1 BBS); Weigel, B out at second 3b to 2b
to ss. 1 6
Heinsch, C grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBS). 1 6

Minot St. - Top of 7th MIN AUG
Co.Bagshaw singled to third base (1-2 BKF). 1 6
M.Williamson doubled down the lf line (1-1 BS); Co.Bagshaw advanced to third. 1 6
J.Anderson singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); M.Williamson advanced to third; Co.Bagshaw scored. 2 6
C.Meyer struck out swinging (0-2 FSS); J.Anderson stole second. 2 6
M.Boyken struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KSS); J.Anderson advanced to third;
M.Williamson scored. 3 6
R.Hodgins doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); M.Boyken advanced to third; J.Anderson scored. 4 6
V.Gates reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); R.Hodgins advanced to third; M.Boyken scored. 5 6
Simmons, W to p for Henry, W. 5 6
N.Madas grounded out to p (0-0); V.Gates advanced to second. 5 6
J.Orthner singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-2 SS); V.Gates scored; R.Hodgins scored. 7 6
N.Larsen pinch ran for J.Orthner. 7 6
N.Larsen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 6

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 7th MIN AUG
C.Talley to 1b for N.Larsen. 7 6
McPeak, C grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 7 6
Pinnow, R. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF). 7 6
Lind, B lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minot St. - Top of 8th MIN AUG
Co.Bagshaw homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 8 6
M.Williamson flied out to rf (0-0). 8 6
J.Anderson walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 8 6
Diedrich, A. to p for Simmons, W. 8 6
C.Meyer doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); J.Anderson scored. 9 6
M.Boyken grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 9 6
C.Meyer stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 10 6
R.Hodgins grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSB). 10 6

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 8th MIN AUG
Berg, T struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 10 6
Soelter, N grounded out to ss (1-2 FKB). 10 6
Koskie, J pinch hit for Lundquist, J. 10 6
Koskie, J grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFFBB). 10 6

Minot St. - Top of 9th MIN AUG
Clementi, R. to c for Koskie, J. 10 6
V.Gates grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 10 6
N.Madas grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKK). 10 6
C.Talley struck out looking (1-2 FSFBK). 10 6

Augustana (SD) - Bottom of 9th MIN AUG
Weigel, B walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 10 6
Eikmeier, K struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 10 6
Heinsch, C reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBKB); Weigel, B out at second 2b to ss. 10 6
McPeak, C flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 10 6


